Meetings of the Supervisory Board
and the Committees of MLP SE in the financial year 2022

Participation' in %

Supervisory Board Meeting MLP SE

Dr. Peter Lutke-Bornefeld 6/6 100
Dr. Claus-Michael Dill 6/6 100
Tina Muller (until June 2, 2022) 1/2 50
Matthias Lautenschlager 6/6 100
Sarah Rdssler (as of June 2, 2022) 4/4 100
Monika Stumpf 6/6 100
Alexander Beer 6/6 100

Personnel Committee MLP SE

Dr. Peter Litke-Bornefeld 11 100
Matthias Lautenschlager 11 100
Monika Stumpf 11 100
Tina Maller (until June 2, 2022) 11 100
Sarah Réssler (as of August 10, 2022) nr? nr?

Audit Committee MLP SE

Dr. Claus-Michael Dill 2/2 100
Dr. Peter Lutke-Bornefeld 2/2 100
Matthias Lautenschlager 2/2 100
Alexander Beer 2/2 100

Sarah Rdssler (as of August 10, 2022) 11 100




Nomination Committee MLP SE

Dr. Peter Lutke-Bornefeld

Dr. Claus-Michael Dill

Matthias Lautenschlager

Tina Muller (until June 2, 2022)

Sarah Rdssler (as of August 10, 2022)

2/2
1/2
2/2
17
11

100

50
100
100
100

! Including participation via telephone
% not relevant
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